PHONE
FAX
WEB
1 949 215 6277
1 949 215 6278
wirelessinteractive.com
partners in infrastructure
WIIN24-6DD antenna
WIIN24-6DD
The 5dBi WIIN24-5OD is used to extend the range of indoor access points or client bridges in 802.11
2.4GHz wireless LAN environments. With its 5dBi gain, the omni-directional antenna can give up to 50%
more range over conventional 2.2dBi rubber duck antennas. The 5 foot cable allows the antenna to be
moved away from the wireless equipment for better wireless reception. The antenna features a 360 De-
gree Horizontal Transmission Pattern and a 28 Degree Vertical Transmission Pattern. The transmit/receive
element can be tilted in relation to the base to direct signal where it is needed. The unit has a weighted
rubber base to increase stability on the desktop. With its black base and light gray element, it’s sleek,
aesthetic design is suitable for any desktop application. The unit is supplied with 1.5 Meter (59”) of cable
terminated with RPSMA, MC Card, MMCX or RP TNC connectors.
2.4GHz Wireless Access Points
In-Building Wireless Access Points
2.4GHz Wireless Client Bridges
54G Wireless Equipment
2.4GHz Wireless Routers
Laptop wireless cards with external antenna ports
APPLICATIONS
SPECIFICATIONS
Weight   5 oz.  (141 g)
Input Return Loss  -14 dB
Antenna Frequency Range 2400-2485 MHz
Gain   5 dBi
Beamwidth  HPOL 80 degrees ; VPOL 60 degrees
Polarization  Horizontal or Vertical
VSWR   ≤ 1.5 : 1
Maximum Input Power 10 W
Impedance  50 Ohms
Dimension  3 x 5 in. (76 x 127 mm)
Cable Length  59 in. (1.5 M)
INTEGRATED ANTENNA PATTERNS
6 dBi Directional - Azimuth 6 dBi Directional - Vertical